

hITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8540/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in WA No. 7177/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.NAGARATHNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.for
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.for
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan ,Adv
Mr. Nikhil Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for respondent
No.2, four weeks' time is allowed for filing the counter
affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within
four weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master